Guide unit EAGF
537889520 |  | 10.10.2023
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/10
537889520 |  | 10.10.2023
Guide unit EAGF
Characteristics
Ataglance
• The guide unit EAGF provides anti-twist protection for electric cylinders in the case of high torque loads

⌀ ⌀
±0,1 ±0,05 ±0,1 ±0,05 H8
EAGF-32 100 98 75 50 30 24 42 33 16 50 8 7
EAGF-45 120 118 90 50 33 22,5 58 46 24 58 10 7
EAGF-60 135 133 105 58 40 34 73 61 30 73 12 7
D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 D10 D11 D12 D13 D14
⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀
H8 H8 H8
EAGF-32 M5 8 4,5 7 M5 8 4,5 7 8 7 5 M3
EAGF-45 M5 10 5,5 7 M5 10 5,5 7 10 7 5,5 M3
EAGF-60 M5 11 6,6 7 M5 10 5,5 7 10 7 5,5 M4
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 L1 L2 L3 L4
±0,1 ±0,05 ±0,05 ±0,05
EAGF-32 40 28 26 24 16 20 26 4,1 102 75 50 54
EAGF-45 51 37 35 35 20 25 32,5 5,5 116 85 58 63
EAGF-60 60 39 37 42 25 25 40,5 6,9 139 105 73 76
L5 L6 L7 L8 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
±0,05 ±0,05 +0,1 +0,1 +0,1 +0,1
EAGF-32 34 15 34 20 1,6 8,5 1,6 12 4,4 1,6 4,4 1,6 7
EAGF-45 47 19 47 25 1,6 12 1,6 12 7 1,6 5,7 1,6 7

±0,05
D2
@
h7
D3
@
D4
@
D5
@
H8
D6 D7
@
H8
EAGF-16 38 32 30 20 22 20 8 – M6 9 M4 9
EAGF-25 50 42 40 20 29 25 10 10 M6 9 M4 9
EAGF-40 66,5 57 55 25 38 35 12 10 M6 9 M5 9
D8 D9
@
D10

EAGF-25 M5 6,6 11 9 7 M5 9 10 7 5,5 5
EAGF-40 M5 6,6 11 9 7 M5 9 10 7 5,5 8
H1 H2 H3 H4
±0,05
H5
±0,05
H6
±0,05
H7
±0,05
H8
±0,05
H9 H10
EAGF-16 100 98 75 – 50 30 30 50 30,7 10
EAGF-25 120 118 90 70 50 33 40 60 40,7 14
EAGF-40 135 133 105 80 60 40 40 70 55,7 18
L1 L2 L3
±0,05
L4 L5
±0,05

EAGF-40 151 + L1) 105 70 48 35 72 70 18 5,5 2,1
T3 T4
+0,1
T5
+0,1
T6 T7
+0,1
T8
+0,1
T9 T10
+0,1
T11 T12
+0,1
T13
±1
EAGF-16 15,5 2,1 2,1 6,5 1,6 1,6 8,5–0,5 2,1 4,4 1,6 –
EAGF-25 14 2,1 2,1 6,4 2,1 1,6 min.10 2,1 5,7 1,6 12,5
EAGF-40 12 2,1 2,1 7,3 2,1 1,6 min.10 2,1 5,5 1,6 15,5
1) Stroke
312023/10 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537889520 |  | 10.10.2023
Guide unit EAGF
Dimensions
Dimensions–GuideunitsEAGF,forelectriccylinderEPCOsize16 Download CAD data a www.festo.com
D19
@
D20
@
L9
±0,1
T14
EAGF-16 6 3,4 63 31,5
32 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/10
537889520 |  | 10.10.2023
Guide unit EAGF
Ordering data
GuideunitsEAGF,forelectriccylinderEPCO
Size Stroke Part no. Type
32 1 ... 200 mm 8158030 EAGF-P2-KF-32-
50 mm 8158032 EAGF-P2-KF-32-50
100 mm 8158029 EAGF-P2-KF-32-100
150 mm 8158027 EAGF-P2-KF-32-150
200 mm 8158028 EAGF-P2-KF-32-200
45 1 ... 300 mm 8158133 EAGF-P2-KF-45-
50 mm 8158131 EAGF-P2-KF-45-50
100 mm 8158123 EAGF-P2-KF-45-100
150 mm 8158125 EAGF-P2-KF-45-150
200 mm 8158127 EAGF-P2-KF-45-200
300 mm 8158130 EAGF-P2-KF-45-300
60 1 ... 500 mm 8158150 EAGF-P2-KF-60-
100 mm 8158138 EAGF-P2-KF-60-100
150 mm 8158140 EAGF-P2-KF-60-150
200 mm 8158142 EAGF-P2-KF-60-200
300 mm 8158031 EAGF-P2-KF-60-300
GuideunitsEAGF,forelectriccylinderESBF
Size Stroke Part no. Type
32 1 ... 500 mm 3038083 EAGF-V2-KF-32-
100 mm  q2782679 EAGF-V2-KF-32-100
200 mm  q2782818 EAGF-V2-KF-32-200
320 mm  q2782885 EAGF-V2-KF-32-320
400 mm  q2782923 EAGF-V2-KF-32-400
40 1 ... 500 mm 3038089 EAGF-V2-KF-40-
100 mm  q2782939 EAGF-V2-KF-40-100
200 mm  q2782976 EAGF-V2-KF-40-200
320 mm  q2783047 EAGF-V2-KF-40-320
400 mm  q2783080 EAGF-V2-KF-40-400
50 1 ... 500 mm 3038094 EAGF-V2-KF-50-
100 mm  q2783639 EAGF-V2-KF-50-100
200 mm  q2784152 EAGF-V2-KF-50-200
320 mm  q2784164 EAGF-V2-KF-50-320
400 mm  q2784184 EAGF-V2-KF-50-400
63 1 ... 500 mm 2608521 EAGF-V2-KF-63-
100 mm  q1725842 EAGF-V2-KF-63-100
200 mm  q1725843 EAGF-V2-KF-63-200
320 mm  q1725844 EAGF-V2-KF-63-320
400 mm  q1725845 EAGF-V2-KF-63-400
80 1 ... 550 mm 2608528 EAGF-V2-KF-80-
100 mm 1725846 EAGF-V2-KF-80-100
200 mm 1725847 EAGF-V2-KF-80-200
320 mm 1725848 EAGF-V2-KF-80-320
400 mm 1725849 EAGF-V2-KF-80-400
100 1 ... 550 mm 2608532 EAGF-V2-KF-100-
100 mm 1725850 EAGF-V2-KF-100-100
200 mm 1725851 EAGF-V2-KF-100-200
320 mm 1725852 EAGF-V2-KF-100-320
400 mm 1725853 EAGF-V2-KF-100-400
GuideunitsEAGF,forelectriccylinderEPCO
Size Stroke Part no. Type
16 1 ... 200 mm 3192939 EAGF-P1-KF-16-
332023/10 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537889520 |  | 10.10.2023
Guide unit EAGF
Ordering data
GuideunitsEAGF,forelectriccylinderEPCO
Size Stroke Part no. Type
16 50 mm 3192932 EAGF-P1-KF-16-50
100 mm 3192934 EAGF-P1-KF-16-100
150 mm 3192936 EAGF-P1-KF-16-150
200 mm 3192938 EAGF-P1-KF-16-200
25 1 ... 300 mm 3192952 EAGF-P1-KF-25-
50 mm 3192943 EAGF-P1-KF-25-50
100 mm 3192945 EAGF-P1-KF-25-100
150 mm 3192947 EAGF-P1-KF-25-150
200 mm 3192949 EAGF-P1-KF-25-200
300 mm 3192951 EAGF-P1-KF-25-300
40 1 ... 400 mm 3192966 EAGF-P1-KF-40-
50 mm 3192955 EAGF-P1-KF-40-50
100 mm 3192957 EAGF-P1-KF-40-100
150 mm 3192959 EAGF-P1-KF-40-150
200 mm 3192961 EAGF-P1-KF-40-200
300 mm 3192963 EAGF-P1-KF-40-300
34 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/10
537889520 |  | 10.10.2023
Guide unit EAGF
Accessories